PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY M. SNYDER	11/19/2013
CLARENCE J. SNYDER III	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMMED SURGICAL EQUIPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	3801 CORPOREX PARK DRIVE, SUITE 120	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17089606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-242-4210

Email: PATENT@LBHIP.COM

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRGR-N-Z002.04-US (1/3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJAY S. BAGADE	
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjay S. Bagade/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PMBSNZ00204_20201104 assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT 506338853 REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0562

Assignment of Invention, Patent, and All Associated Rights

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each unto the other paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties, Barry Miles Snyder and Clarence J. Snyder III. do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, all of their respective rights, titles, and interests as of the date hereof, in their entirety, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875, AN IMPROVED MOBILE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR STERILIZING ONE OR MORE SURGICAL TRAYS WITH INTEGRABLE TRANSFER AND STORAGE SYSTEM, and in any and all applications for patent and in any patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any application for said U.S. patent. The two undersigned co-inventors, Barry Miles Snyder and Clarence J. Snyder III, further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent relying for priority on said U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875, or any application therefor to AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and each agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, he will communicate to AmMed Surgical Equipment. LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to him respecting the subject of said patent and the application therefor, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Each of the undersigned parties respectively represent and warrant, to the best of his or her or its knowledge, information, and belief, that no consents of any other parties are legally necessary in order to effectuate the sale, assignment, and transfer of the entire interest of any and all persons in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875 and any and all associated rights thereunder to AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, and that upon execution of this assignment, AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC shall have good and marketable title to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875 and any associated rights thereunder, free and clear of any and all liens, mortgages, encumbrances, pledges, security interests, licenses, or charges of any nature whatsoever.

Clarence J. Snyder III

115 Christine Court Sudlersville, Maryland 21668 Nota

Barry Miles Snyder

2634 Brookville Drive

Jate Jate

Valrico, Florida, 33596-7398

PATENT REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 11/04/2020